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FALL 2023                                        DUAL ENROLLMENT CALENDAR  
August 14 Monday First Day of Classes (16-week & A-term) 
August 22 Tuesday Final day to register, add courses, and make section changes (16-week & A-term) 
August 23 Wednesday Dropping 16-week and A-term courses with a “W” begins via NSUConnect 
September 4 Monday Labor Day Holiday 
September 18 Monday Final day to resign from A-term or drop A-term courses with a grade of “W” 
September 18 Monday Monday 5-Week grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by 11:55 p.m. 

October 2-3 Monday-
Tuesday Mon-Tues Fall break 

October 4 Wednesday Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. 
October 7 Saturday Last day of A-term classes 
October 9 Monday B-term classes begin 
October 9 Monday Midterm grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by 11:55 p.m. 
October 10 Tuesday A-term grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by 11:55 p.m. 
October 17 Tuesday Final day to register, add courses, or make section changes for B-term 

October 23 Monday Final day to resign from all 16-week courses or drop a 16-week course with a grade of 
“W” 

November 10 Friday Final day to resign from all B-term courses or drop B-term courses with a grade of “W” 

November 20-25 Monday-
Saturday Thanksgiving Holiday 

November 27 Monday Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.  
December 1 Friday Last day of classes 

December 2-7 Saturday – 
Thursday Final examinations 

December 11 Monday All grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by Noon 
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SPRING 2024                                        DUAL ENROLLMENT CALENDAR  
January 8 Monday First Day of Classes (16-week & A-term) 
January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Holiday  
January 17 Wednesday Final day to register, add courses, and make section changes 
January 18 Thursday Dropping 16-weekend A-term courses with a “W” begins via NSUConnect  
February 5 Monday Final day to resign from all A-term courses or drop A-term courses with a grade of “W”  
February 12 Monday 5-Week grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by 11:55 p.m.  

February 12-13 Monday-
Tuesday Mardi Gras Holiday  

February 14 Wednesday Classes resume at 12:00 noon 
March 2 Saturday Last day of A-term classes 
March 4 Monday B-term classes begin 
March 4 Monday Midterm grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by 11:55 p.m.  
March 12 Tuesday Final day to register, add courses, or make section changes for B-term 

March 18 Monday Final day to resign from all 16-week courses or drop a 16-week course with a grade of 
“W” 

March 25-29 Monday-
Friday Spring Break/Easter Holiday 

April 1 Monday Classes resume at 12:00 noon 
April 8 Monday Final day to resign from all B-term courses or drop B-term courses with a grade of “W” 
May 3 Friday Last day of classes (16-week & B-term)  

May 4-9 Saturday – 
Thursday Final Examinations  

May 1 Monday All grades due to be entered via NSUConnect by 12:00 noon  


